VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session

Budget Bill - HB1500 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-32 Department of Corrections

Item C-32 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Acquisition: Acquire central office headquarters building (18217)	\$30,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$30,000	\$0

The Department of Corrections is authorized to exercise its option under a capital lease to purchase the office building and adjacent property, including parking lots, located at 6900 Atmore Drive, Richmond, Virginia. All documents relating to the purchase shall be reviewed and approved by the Office of the Attorney General.